

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8323 OF 2016**

**SH. AMAR JAIN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY & ANR.**

**....PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned interim orders dated 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench in DBC Misc. Stay Application No. 2686 of 2016 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3068 of 2016.

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Post on Friday i.e. 01.04.2016 before an appropriate Bench."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**