

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 8323 OF 2016

**SHRI AMAR JAIN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY & ANR.
VERSUS**

...PETITIONERS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the direction issued by the learned Single Judge to deposite 50% of the Urban Development Tax component and also stay of further coercive steps pursuant to the demand notices issued by the Municipal Corporation, Jaipur."

Accordingly notice was issued to all the four respondents through registered post. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has on 1st June, 2016 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all the four respondent but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR