

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8323/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2016  
in DBCMS No. 2686/2016 18/03/2016 in DBCWP No. 3068/2016 passed by  
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

AMAR JAIN MEDICAL RELIEF SOCIETY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahu Mridul, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 22.07.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Saroj Gaur )

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER